primarily though interest rate risk, there is
no exposure  to foreign exchange risk and
insignificant exposure to other price risks.

Objectives, policies and processes used
to manage these risks are disclosed in the
paragraphs below:

(i) 	 Interest Rate Risk

The Corporation’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Corporation’s
short term (on call) borrowings.

The Corporation minimises its exposure to interest rate changes by holding a mix of
fixed and floating rate debt. Debt is sourced from Treasury Corporation Victoria and is
managed within a range of Board approved limits with debt levels and interest rates
being monitored regularly.

The Corporation has minimal exposure to interest rate risk through its holding
of cash assets and other financial assets..

(ii) 	 Foreign Exchange Risk

The Corporation is not exposed to changes in the foreign exchange rate.

(iii) 	Other Price Risk

The corporation may be affected by changes in building price index on the costs
incurred for goods and services.

The following table(s) summarise the sensitivity of the interest and other price risks:

30-Jun-12

Interest rate risk

-1% +1%

Carrying
amount

Result Equity Result Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets

Cash 34 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

Financial liabilities

Payables 3,478 – – – –

Short term (on call) borrowing 1,940 19.4 19.4 19.4 19.4

Fixed term borrowings 2,500 – – – –

Net increase/ (decrease) (19.1) (19.1) 19.1 19.1

30-Jun-11

Interest rate risk

-1% +1%

Carrying
amount

Result Equity Result Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets

Cash 22 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Financial liabilities

Payables 3,450 – – – –

Short term (on call) borrowing 2,010 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1

Fixed term borrowings – – – – –

Net increase/ (decrease) 5,482 (19.9) (19.9) 19.9 19.9

52  |  Westernport Water Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2012

Note 2 Financial risk
management objectives
and policies (continued)
b)	 Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to
the Corporation as a result of a customer
or counterparty to a financial instrument
failing to meet its contractual obligations.
Credit risk arises principally from the
Corporation’s receivables.

The Corporation’s exposure to credit
risk is influenced by the individual
characteristics of each customer. The
receivable balance consists of a large
number of residential and business